interest rates.

~71~

Sensitivity analysis of interest rate risk mainly focuses on interest rate risk insurance items at

the end of the financial reporting period, including floating rate investments, floating rate

borrowings and interest rate swap contracts.

Equity price risk

The Company holds domestic listed and unlisted equity securities, the fair value of which

will be affected by the uncertainty of the future value of these investment targets. The listed

and unlisted equity securities held by the Company belong to the category measured at fair

value through other comprehensive income. The Company manages the price risk of equity

securities by diversifying investment and setting limits for single and overall equity securities

investment. The equity securities investment portfolio information needs to be regularly

provided to the Company’s senior management. The Board of Directors must review and

approve all equity securities investment decisions.

The sensitivity analysis of the related risk changes is as follows:

FY 2023

Risk  Change

Sensitivity to profit

(NT$ thousands)

Sensitivity to

equity

(NT$ thousands)

Foreign currency  NTD/USD exchange rate＋/－1%  －/＋  $12,140  $－

  NTD/EUR exchange rate＋/－1%  －/＋   $  455  $－

  NTD/JPY exchange rate＋/－1 %  －/＋  $  106  $－

Interest rate  NTD market interest rate＋/－100

 basis points

  －/＋  $80,773  $－

Equity Price  Equity price   ＋/－ 10%   ＋/－   $11,443   $12,748

FY 2022

Risk  Change

Sensitivity to profit

(NT$ thousands)

Sensitivity to

equity

(NT$ thousands)

Foreign currency  NTD/USD exchange rate＋/－1%  ＋/－  $  7,400  $－

  NTD/EUR exchange rate＋/－ 1%  －/＋  $  2,372

Interest rate  NTD market interest rate＋/－100

basis points

  －/＋  $  78,573  $－

Equity Price  Equity price   ＋/－ 10%   ＋/－  $  1,494   $15,384

~72~

(4) Credit risk management

Credit risk refers to the risk that the counterparty cannot fulfill the obligations set out in the

contract and will result in financial losses. The Company’s credit risk is due to operating

activities (primarily for trade receivables and notes receivables) and from its financing

activities, including bank deposits and other financial instruments.

All units of the Company follow credit risk policies, procedures and controls to manage credit

risk. The credit risk assessment of all counterparties is a comprehensive consideration of such